

PROVIDER BULLETIN

PROVIDER INFORMATION



December 15, 2016

EY Modifier for Platinum Blue Subscribers

This Bulletin is a reminder that Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota (Blue Cross) follows Medicare processing guidelines for Durable Medical Equipment (DME) distributed without a prescription for Platinum Blue subscribers.

Medicare requires that an “EY” modifier be submitted on claims for all DME items distributed without a prescription by a participating provider. Claims for DME items submitted to Blue Cross with an “EY” modifier will be denied as provider liability.

Questions?

If you have questions, please contact provider services at **(651) 662-5200** or **1-800-262-0820**.